

@
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 17447/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in MFA No.3253/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAPNA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing
additional documents.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER