

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39305/2013

SAPNA SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.3. Delay in filing the same is condoned.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct address of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within three weeks. Office to issue notices.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.19
09:43:57 IST
Reason: