

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39305/2013

SAPNA SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and complete address of both the respondents, despite last opportunity in this respect given. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar