

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 39305/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012
in MA No. 3253/2008 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

SAPNA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that he
will be filing an application for substituted service in
respect of respondent nos.1 and 2.

Matter be listed after the needful is done.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master